SK 2001

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2011

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 2001

(By Senators Kessler (Acting President) and Hall, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed August 20, 2011; in effect from passage.]

2011 AUG 26 AM 9: 26

OFFICE OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 2001

(By Senators Kessler (Acting President) and Hall, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed August 20, 2011; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the Department of Transportation, Division of Highways, fund 9017, fiscal year 2012, organization 0803, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012, in the amount of \$15,000,000 from the Department of Revenue, Lottery Commission - Revenue Center Construction Fund, fund 7209, fiscal year 2012, organization 0705.

WHEREAS, The Governor finds that the account balance in the Department of Revenue, Lottery Commission - Revenue Center Construction Fund, fund 7209, fiscal year 2012, organization 0705, will exceed that which is necessary for the purpose for which the account was established; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of the Department of Transportation, Division of Highways, fund 9017, fiscal year 2012, organization 0803, be increased by expiring to that fund \$15,000,000 from the Department of Revenue, Lottery Commission - Revenue Center Construction Fund, fund 7209, fiscal year 2012, organization 0705.

The purpose of this bill is to expire \$15,000,000 from the Department of Revenue, Lottery Commission - Revenue Center

Construction Fund, fund 7209, fiscal year 2012, organization 0705, to the balance of the Department of Transportation, Division of Highways, fund 9017, fiscal year 2012, organization 0803, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012.

the foregoing bill is correctly en	rolled Bills hereby certifies that rolled.
In I flack	
Chairman Senate Committee	
	Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.	m. 3
In effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate	26 E 28 E
Clerk of the House of D	Delegates 1
	of the Senate Simple Senate Reaker of the House of Delegates
The within LA LEJS FUM. Day of Allegest	this the 26 th., 2011.
	all My Tomula'

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Aug 23, 2011

3:30pm